Effects to profit before tax if the AUD had

strengthened/weakened against RM

- strengthened 731 586 823 1,257

- weakened (731) (586) (823) (1,257)

Net monetary assets/(liabilities)

denominated in HKD - 19,052 (17,548) 1,504

Effects to profit before tax if the HKD had

strengthened/weakened against RM

- strengthened - 533 (331) 44

- weakened - (533) 331 (44)

 Except as disclosed above, foreign currency exchange risks exposures are not material and did not have any significant

impact on the financial statements of the Group and the Company at the reporting date, hence sensitivity analysis is not

presented.

(ii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

 The Group’s interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings. Borrowings issued at variable rates exposes the Group

to cash flow interest rate risk which is partially offset by cash held at variable rates.

 The Group regularly reviews these risks and takes proactive measures to mitigate the potential impact of such risk.

 If interest rates on borrowings had been 100 basis points higher/lower with all other variables held constant, the effects

on profit after taxation would be as follows:

   Group

2012 2011

RM’000 RM’000

Borrowings based on cost of funds

 - increase by 100 basis points 2,146 1,318

 - decrease by 100 basis points (2,146)   (1,318)

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2012
(continued)

Annual Report 2012 61

3. Financial risk management objectives and policies  (continued)

(b) Credit risk

 Credit risk arises when sales are made on deferred credit terms. The Group and Company controls these risks by the application

of credit approvals, limits and monitoring procedures. Credit risks are minimised and monitored by strictly limiting the Group’s

and Company’s associations to business partners with high creditworthiness. Trade receivables are monitored on an ongoing

basis via Group and Company management reporting procedures. The Group and Company does not have any significant

exposure to any individual customer or counterparty nor does it have any major concentration of credit risk related to any